

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County
Administration Complex
1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 329603388
www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-1314 **Version**: 1

Type: Consent Staff Report Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 2/10/2020 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 2/18/2020 Final action: 2/18/2020

Title: Jones' Pier Conservation Area Public Use Improvements - Work Order Number 3 Jones' Pier

Conservation Area Construction Administration Services

Sponsors:

Indexes: Carter and Associates, Conservation Areas, Conservation Lands, Continuing Contract Services

Agreement, Contracts / Agreements, Parks, Parks - Conservation, Work Order

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Work Order #3, 3. Exhibit A

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/18/2020	1	Board of County Commissioners	Approved staff's recommendation	
2/18/2020	1	Board of County Commissioners	Approved staff's recommendation	

Jones' Pier Conservation Area Public Use Improvements - Work Order Number 3 Jones' Pier Conservation Area Construction Administration Services

Staff respectfully recommends approval of Work Order Number 3, Jones' Pier Conservation Area with Carter Associates, Inc. under the Continuing Consulting Engineering Services Agreements - RFQ 2018008 in the amount of \$30,335.00, and authorize the Chairman to execute Work Order No. 3 after review and approval by the County Attorney as to form and legal sufficiency.